YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1833 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 28th - 29th September 2021

Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total [Con | Lab | 1 | Remain |Leave | Male | Female 18-24| 2549 | 50-64] 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | Restof | Midlands ] oy, | gopiang
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1833|621]| 455 | 165| 680 | 726 | 891 | 942 |[200| 764 | 442 |427| 1045 | 788 220 616 398 442 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
For each of the following groups of people,
please indicate if, generally speaking, you have a
positive or negative view
Migrants crossing the English channel to get to
the UK
Completely positive 7 1 18 6 12 2 7 7 18 8 5 3 9 5 10 5 8 6 12
Somewhat positive 12 | 4 22 18 20 3 11 13 17 14 10 7 14 8 14 10 12 12 13
TOTALPOSITIVE 19 5 40 24 32 5} 18 20 35 22 15 10 23 13 24 15 20 18 25
Neither positive or negative 20 | 13 29 30 32 11 | 17 23 24 23 18 16| 23 17 24 20 20 18 21
Somewhat negative 20 | 21 15 25 20 21 | 20 20 14 20 22 21| 21 20 19 23 19 17 22
Completely negative 36 | 59 12 20 14 61 | 40 31 14 29 42 52| 29 45 25 38 35 42 26
TOTAL NEGATIVE 56 80 27 45 34 82 60 51 28 49 64 73 50 65 44 61 54 59 48
Don't know 4 2 4 1 2 2 4 5 12 5 2 1 4 5 7 3 6 4 4
Migrants coming to the UK looking for work
Completely positive 14 | 4 31 16 23 5 14 15 21 19 12 6 18 10 20 13 14 14 16
Somewhat positive 27 | 21 33 40 36 19 | 25 29 30 28 26 23| 30 22 31 28 26 25 23
TOTAL POSITIVE 41 25 64 56 59 24 39 44 51 47 38 29 48 32 51 41 40 39 39
Neither positive or negative 28 | 30 24 33 29 29 | 29 27 23 26 32 28| 26 30 24 30 25 25 36
Somewhat negative 16 | 25 8 8 8 26 | 15 17 8 13 19 23| 14 18 12 15 19 18 12
Completely negative 11 | 18 2 2 3 20 | 13 10 6 9 11 18 8 15 6 11 10 14 10
TOTAL NEGATIVE 27 43 10 10 11 46 28 27 14 22 30 41 22 33 18 26 29 32 22
Dontknow 4 | 2 2 2| 2 2 | 4 4 |12 5 1 2| 4 5 | 6 3 5 4 3
People relocating from other countries to come
and live with their families in the UK
Completely positive 14 6 26 15 22 5 13 14 23 17 13 6 17 11 20 12 13 12 19
Somewhat positive 26 | 19 37 44 36 16 | 24 27 25 27 25 24 30 20 26 28 26 23 25
TOTAL POSITIVE 40 25 63 59 58 21 37 41 48 44 38 30 47 Sill 46 40 39 35 44
Neither positive or negative 34 | 36 27 33 33 38 | 35 33 33 32 38 33 32 37 30 33 32 36 39
Somewhat negative 14 | 23 5 4 6 24 | 15 13 6 12 14 22 12 17 12 15 15 17 8
Completely negative 8 13 2 2 2 14 8 7 1 6 9 11 6 10 6 8 8 9 4
TOTAL NEGATIVE 22 36 7 6 8 38 23 20 7 18 23 33 18 27 18 23 23 26 12
Don't know 4 3 3 1 2 3 4 5 12 5 2 3 4 5 6 4 6 4 4
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Vote in 2019 GE | EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con| Lab | % | Remain |Leave | Male | Female [18-24| 25-49 [50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf | Midiands [} o | seotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1833[621| 455 ]|165| 680 | 726 [891| 942 |200 | 764 | 442 |427]| 1045 | 788 220 616 398 442 158
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
British citizens moving abroad to retire
Completely positive 15 [ 12 19 16 18 12 | 15 15 14 18 16 11| 15 16 21 16 13 15 12
Somewhat positive 25 | 25 25 21 25 23 | 23 27 28 28 24 20| 25 25 22 24 26 28 22
TOTAL POSITIVE 40 37 44 37 43 35 38 42 42 46 40 31 40 41 43 40 39 43 34
Neither positive or negative 39 | 42 37 44 39 45 | 41 37 31 34 43 46| 40 37 36 42 41 33 40
Somewhat negative 13 | 14 14 16 15 14 12 14 14 11 15 16 13 13 11 12 12 15 18
Completely negative 3 3 2 2 2 3 4 2 2 4 1 4 3 3 2 2 3 5 2
TOTAL NEGATIVE 16 17 16 18 17 17 16 16 16 15 16 20 16 16 13 14 15 20 20
Don't know 5 3 3 1 2 3 5 4 12 6 2 3 4 7 7 4 5 5 6
British citizens moving abroad to work
Completely positive 18 [ 11 28 20 25 9 18 18 23 21 16 12| 20 16 27 17 18 15 20
Somewhat positive 28 | 27 32 35 32 26 | 25 32 27 29 30 25| 31 25 25 29 30 29 22
TOTAL POSITIVE 46 38 60 55 57 35 43 50 50 50 46 37 51 41 52 46 48 44 42
Neither positive or negative 40 | 48 32 40 38 50 | 44 37 31 36 46 47| 37 45 35 43 39 40 44
Somewhat negative 6 9 3 3 3 9 6 6 4 5 5 10 5 7 4 6 5 7 8
Completely negative 2 2 1 0 1 2 3 2 0 3 1 3 2 2 0 2 2 5 1
TOTAL NEGATIVE 8 11 4 3 4 11 9 8 4 8 6 13 7 9 4 8 7 12 9
Dontknow 5 | 3 3 1| 2 3|5 5 |15 6 2 2| 4 6 | o 3 6 4 5
Foreign citizens setting up businesses in the UK
Completely positive 18 [ 9 29 21 25 9 19 17 24 23 15 8 20 15 21 16 17 19 19
Somewhat positive 33 | 35 35 42 39 32 | 34 32 33 33 36 31| 37 27 37 35 33 31 26
TOTAL POSITIVE 51 44 64 63 64 41 53 49 57 56 51 39 57 42 58 51 50 50 45

Neither positive or negative 31 | 35 26 29‘ 28 37 ‘ 31 31 |19 27 35 39| 29 33‘ 28 31 33 26 40

Somewhat negative 9 |12 5 7 5 13 8 10 6 6 8 15 7 11 5 9 8 11 6
Completely negative 4 6 1 0 1 7 5 4 2 5 4 5 2 7 2 4 3 7 2
TOTAL NEGATIVE 13 18 6 7 6 20 13 14 8 11 12 20 9 18 7 13 11 18 8

Don'tknow 6 3 3 2 2 4 5 6 16 7 2 2 5 7 7 5 6 5 6
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